M2HOOC	51010
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300428911243
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/03/2401003003 **125.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APPROVED FILED 2024 AUG -9 PH 6: 33
Office Use Only	2024 AUG -9 AM 11:35 STORT ALLAHASSEE, FLORI.

	INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666		
		WALK IN	
	PICK UP:	BROOK 8/9	
CERTIFI	ED COPY		
РНОТО	СОРУ		
GS			
FILING	FO	REIGN LLC	
THEPARKE (CORPORATE N	CR6 LLC TAME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		

# · · ·

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

TheParker6 LLC

finame unavailable, enter alternate r	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida. The	alternate name must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "EI		
Tennessee		2	99-2992784			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		5.	(FEI nu	(FEI number, if applicable)		
Upon Filing						
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to r (See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determin	egistration ne penalty	n.) Itability)			
102 Oak Tree Ct.		6.	102 Oak Tree Ct.			
treet Address of Principal Office)			(Mailing Address)			
Murfreesboro, TN 371	30		Murfreesboro, TN 37130			
. Name and street addres	<u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> :	acceptable)	۲ 2024 AUG		
Name:	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.			-9 E		
Office Address:	2894 Remington Green Ln., Ste. A			PH 6: 3		
	Tallahassee		32308 , Florida	$z = \bar{\boldsymbol{\omega}}$		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

64 (64 gellicit) Samantha Niels, Assistant Secretary

(Zip code)

(Registered agent's signature)

(City)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
Member	Address: 102 Oak Tree Ct.	<b>≣</b> Member	Address:
□Authorized	Murfreesboro, TN 37130	□Authorized	Murfreesboro, TN 37130
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	⊡Member	Address:
Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Jack Parker

. .

.

Tre Harget Secretary of S		312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102			
ANTHONY HOLMES JR. SUITE 400 5301 SOUTHWEST PKWY. AUSTIN, TX 78735		August 8, 2024			
Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization Request #: 0596158		lssuance Date: 08/08/2024 Copies Requested: 1			
• • • •	Document Receipt				
Receipt #: 0091	•	Filing	Fee:	\$20.00	
Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3879480030				\$20.00	
Regarding:	TheParker6 LLC				
Filing Type:	Limited Liability Company - Domestic	Control # :	1538347		
Formation/Qualification Date: 05/05/2024		Date Formed:	05/05/2024		
Status:	Active	Formation Locale: TENNESSEE			
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:			
Business County	RUTHERFORD COUNTY				

# CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

## TheParker6 LLC

\* is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

\* has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

\* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State:

\* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Verification #: 069138832

Processed By: Cert Web User



# **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee